

Coconut Grove Bank Welcomes Cesar Arguelles as Vice President and Aventura Branch Manager



MIAMI, FL. July 14th, 2015 –Cesar Arguelles, a distinguished banking professional joins Coconut Grove Bank as Vice President and Aventura Branch Manager.

"We are truly privileged to have Cesar join Coconut Grove Bank. He is a results oriented sales executive with extensive knowledge and experience in retail banking," said Rosary Plana Falero, Executive Vice President of Private Banking.

In this role, Cesar will manage the strategic plan and growth of Coconut Grove Bank's Aventura branch. He will also be responsible for client retention, establishing and maintaining key relationships and business connections within the community.

"Cesar's expertise, leadership and knowledge of the Aventura market will be an asset to both our clients and our Aventura branch team," said Maira Diaz-Giusti, Senior Vice President & Regional Branch Manager.

Cesar has over 20 years of experience in the banking industry. He was most recently employed at Wells Fargo as a Branch Manager where he was responsible for developing and managing a portfolio comprised of loans and deposits. Cesar earned a Bachelor of Science from Columbia University School of Engineering. He has served as a member of the United Cerebral Palsy of Broward County and the Fort Lauderdale Chamber of Commerce.

* * * * *

About Coconut Grove Bank

Coconut Grove Bank was founded on July 12, 1926 and is the oldest continuously operating bank in Miami-Dade County. Coconut Grove Bank provides personal banking, business banking, lending, trust and investment services to individuals, families, businesses, endowments and foundations. Coconut Grove Bank has five offices in Miami-Dade County including: Aventura, Coconut Grove, Coral Gables, Palmetto Bay, and South Miami. For more information, contact Coconut Grove Bank's corporate headquarters at 2701 South Bayshore Drive, Miami, Florida 33133 by telephone at 305.858.6666 or visit our website at www.coconutgrovebank.com.

###

Media Contact Dyron Hernandez Direct: 305.860.2788

Email: dhernandez@coconutgrovebank.com